CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 16, 2010

Agenda Item: 4.6

Subject: Approval of Grant Agreement—California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office-Career Technical Education Community Collaborative Projects, Supplemental Grant No. 09-141-480, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College was awarded a Career and Technical Education (CTE) Community Collaborative Project grant in the amount of \$400,000 and a supplemental grant in the amount of \$100,000 to develop a CTE Community Collaborative throughout the Chabot-Las Positas College District service areas in July 2008.

Chabot College subsequently applied for and was awarded a renewal of supplemental funding under Grant. No. 09-141-480, in the amount of \$79,000, for the period February 1, 2010 through March 31, 2012.

This funding will strengthen the CTE Collaborative within the District's service areas by strengthening CTE programs within the region; increasing middle school outreach and development activities; expanding teacher and faculty externships with Business and Industry; and offering more CTE professional development opportunities.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed grant agreement from the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office for Career Technical Education Community Collaborative Projects, Supplemental Grant No. 09-141-480, Chabot College, in the amount of \$79,000, for the period February 1, 2010 through March 31, 2012. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments on behalf of the District.

Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED